

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GPP11100

Polypropylene containers GN 1/1 - milky - height 100mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Polypropylene Containers GN 1/1, Milky, Height 100mm (GPP11100)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Polypropylene Containers GN 1/1, Milky, Height 100mm. This product is designed specifically for food storage and preparation, ensuring durability and functionality. Each container is suitable for professional use in commercial kitchens and can withstand various temperatures, making them ideal for both hot and cold food storage.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is intended for the storage, transportation, and serving of food items. Do not use for any other purpose.
- Temperature Limits: Ensure the product is only used within the specified temperature range to avoid deformation.
- Chemical Compatibility: Avoid direct contact with harsh chemicals; check compatibility before use.
- Food Safety Compliance: The containers are constructed from food-grade materials, compliant with EU regulations for food safety.
- Handling Precautions: Always handle containers with clean hands. Wash thoroughly before first use.
- Heat Sources: Do not expose containers to direct heat sources or open flames.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Code: GPP11100
- Material: Polypropylene
- Dimensions: GN 1/1 size, Height 100mm
- Color: Milky
- Capacity: [Capacity Not Specified on the Website]
- Temperature Range: -40°C to 110°C (Safe for freezing, refrigeration, and hot food use)

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Carefully remove the container from the packaging. Inspect for any damage. If damaged, do not use and contact customer service.
2. Cleaning: Before first use, wash the containers with warm, soapy water and rinse thoroughly. Allow to dry before storage.
3. Storage Location: Store the containers in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight until ready for use.

5. Operation

1. Loading: When filling the container, do not exceed the recommended fill level. Ensure food items are evenly distributed inside.
2. Sealing: If using a lid, ensure it fits snugly to maintain freshness and prevent spills.
3. Temperature Management: If using for hot foods, allow to cool slightly before placing into the container to avoid warping.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: Wash the container with non-abrasive soap and a soft sponge. Avoid steel wool or harsh chemicals.
- Dishwasher Safe: Containers are safe to clean in a dishwasher, preferably on the top rack.
- Drying: Allow to air dry or use a clean cloth. Ensure the container is completely dry before storage to prevent mold.

7. Troubleshooting

- Deformation: If the container has deformed, ensure it has not been exposed to temperatures beyond the stated range. Replace if necessary.
- Stains: For stubborn stains, use a baking soda paste or vinegar solution. Rinse thoroughly after treatment.
- Odor Retention: If odors persist, wash and soak with a solution of baking soda and water and rinse well.

8. Disposal

This product is recyclable. When disposing of the containers, please check local regulations regarding plastic recycling. Ensure containers are clean to promote a sustainable recycling process.

9. Contact

For customer inquiries or assistance, please contact:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro products. We are committed to providing high-quality solutions for your food storage needs.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Polypropylenbehälter GN 1/1 - Höhe 100mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Polypropylenbehälters GN 1/1. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um höchste Anforderungen an Haltbarkeit, Funktionalität und Benutzerfreundlichkeit zu erfüllen. Es eignet sich ideal für die Gastronomie und bietet eine praktische Lösung für die Aufbewahrung und den Transport von Lebensmitteln.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung laut Vorschrift: Der Behälter ist ausschließlich zur Aufbewahrung von Lebensmitteln geeignet. Jede andere Verwendung ist untersagt.
- Hitzebeständigkeit: Der Behälter kann in einem Temperaturbereich von -20°C bis 120°C verwendet werden. Er sollte nicht in direkten Kontakt mit offenen Flammen oder Heizquellen gebracht werden.
- Mikrowellen- und Spülmaschinenfest: Der Behälter ist geeignet für Mikrowellen und kann in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass er korrekt platziert wird, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeidung von Chemikalien: Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel oder Chemikalien, die den Behälter beschädigen könnten.
- Kinder: Halten Sie den Behälter außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktbezeichnung: Polypropylenbehälter GN 1/1
- Höhe: 100 mm
- Material: Polypropylen
- Farbe: Milky
- Abmessungen: GN 1/1 Standard, 530 mm x 325 mm
- Temperaturbereich: -20°C bis 120°C
- Mikrowellenfest: Ja
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Vor der ersten Verwendung: Reinigen Sie den Behälter gründlich mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Reinigungsmittel.
- Verwendung im Kühlschrank: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter in einem kühlen und trockenen Bereich gelagert wird. Vermeiden Sie direkte Sonneneinstrahlung.
- Aufstellen für den Einsatz: Platzieren Sie den Behälter auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche, bevor Sie ihn mit Lebensmitteln befüllen.

5. Bedienung

- Befüllen: Füllen Sie den Behälter nicht über die maximale Füllhöhe. Lassen Sie ausreichend Platz für die Belüftung.
- Abdeckung: Verwenden Sie einen passenden Deckel (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten), um die Frische der Lebensmittel zu bewahren.
- Mikrowellenbenutzung: Achten Sie darauf, dass der Behälter für die Mikrowelle geeignet ist, und verwenden Sie die entsprechenden Einstellungen für die Zubereitung.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Spülen Sie den Behälter nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser aus. Er kann auch in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden.
- Wartung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Risse oder Abnutzungen. Bei Beschädigungen sollte der Behälter nicht mehr verwendet werden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Der Behälter verformt sich.
 - Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Temperatur nicht über dem angegebenen Maximum liegt.
- Problem: Starke Geruchsbildung.
 - Lösung: Reinigen Sie den Behälter gründlich. Verwenden Sie Essig oder Backpulver, um Gerüche zu neutralisieren.

8. Entsorgung

Nach dem Lebenszyklus des Polypropylenbehälters sollte dieser ordnungsgemäß entsorgt werden. Trennen Sie das Material, wo möglich, und entsorgen Sie es entsprechend den lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoffe.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen, Fragen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Polypropyleen Containers GN 1/1 – Melkachtige, Hoogte 100mm (GPP11100)

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met de aanschaf van de Polypropyleen Container GN 1/1 (GPP11100). Deze container is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en biedt een optimale oplossing voor opslag, transport en presentatie van voedsel.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Controleer de container regelmatig op beschadigingen. Bij zichtbare schade, gebruik de container niet meer.
- Deze container is enkel bedoeld voor voedseltoepassingen. Gebruik het niet voor niet-voedsel gerelateerde items.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan extreme temperaturen boven 100°C om vervorming of schade te voorkomen.
- Behandel de container met zorg; scherpe voorwerpen kunnen de binnenzijde beschadigen.
- Bewaar de container op een droge, koele plek en buiten direct zonlicht om verkleuring te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: GPP11100
- Afmetingen: 530 mm x 325 mm x 100 mm
- Materiaal: Polypropyleen
- Kleur: Melkachtig
- Volledige capaciteit: Inhoud geschikt voor GN 1/1 paarsystemen
- Temperatuurbestendigheid: Tot 100°C
- Gewicht: 0,400 kg

4. Installatie en Setup

1. Kies een geschikte plek voor het opslaan van de containers. Zorg ervoor dat de ruimte schoon en droog is.
2. Leg de container op een vlakke ondergrond om stabiliteit te garanderen.
3. Plaats eventueel een deksel op de container als deze voor langere tijd opgeslagen wordt.
4. Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is om de container makkelijk te kunnen openen en sluiten.

5. Gebruik

- Vul de container met voedsel tot maximaal 75% van de capaciteit voor optimale veiligheid en om morsen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik een passende deksel voor de container om voedselverspilling en besmetting te vermijden.
- Stempel of label de container indien nodig voor een betere organisatie.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Maak de container na elk gebruik grondig schoon met warm zeepsop.
- Spoel de container af met schoon water en laat deze volledig drogen.
- Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die schade aan het materiaal kunnen veroorzaken.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of vervorming en vervang indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Container lekt.
Oplossing: Controleer op scheuren of gaten; vervang indien nodig.
- Probleem: Container is vervormd.
Oplossing: Dit kan het gevolg zijn van blootstelling aan te hoge temperaturen; hou de container weg van warmtebronnen.
- Probleem: Moelijk te openen of sluiten.
Oplossing: Controleer op voedselresten of vuil rond de randen en maak deze schoon.

8. Afvoer

- Deze container is vervaardigd uit recycleerbaar polypropyleen.
- Bij het weggooien, volg de lokale voorschriften voor plastic recycling.
- Een alternatief is het inleveren bij een recyclingpunt.

9. Contact

Voor vragen en ondersteuning, neem contact met ons op:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aanschaf van de Polypropyleen Container GN 1/1. Volg deze handleiding voor optimale prestatie en duurzaamheid van uw product.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedores de Polipropileno GN 1/1 - Altura 100mm

1. Información General

Los contenedores de polipropileno GN 1/1 son esenciales para el almacenamiento y la presentación de alimentos en entornos profesionales. Fabricados con materiales de alta calidad, estos contenedores garantizan durabilidad y cumplimiento de las normativas de seguridad alimentaria.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso exclusivo para alimentos. No utilizar para sustancias químicas o corrosivas.
- No exponer a temperaturas superiores a 100°C.
- Evitar el contacto con fuentes de calor directas.
- Asegurarse de que los contenedores estén adecuadamente limpios antes del uso.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Revisar periódicamente el estado del producto y desechar si presenta signos de deterioro.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Material: Polipropileno
- Dimensiones: GN 1/1
- Altura: 100 mm
- Color: Lechoso
- Temperatura de servicio: -40°C a 100°C
- Resistencia: A prueba de impactos, apilable
- Aptitud: Apto para lavavajillas y microondas

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Retire el contenedor de su embalaje.
- Inspeccione el contenedor para asegurar que no tenga daños visibles.
- Coloque el contenedor en una superficie plana y estable.
- Si se requieren tapas, asegúrese de que sean compatibles con el tamaño del contenedor.

5. Operación

- Llene el contenedor con los alimentos deseados.
- Use tapas adecuadas si es necesario para mantener la frescura.
- Utilícelo dentro de los límites de temperatura mencionados.
- Emplee el contenedor en rotación para mantener la frescura de los alimentos.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lava el contenedor con agua caliente y detergente suave después de cada uso.
- Ingrese al lavavajillas para una limpieza más intensa.
- No utilice esponjas abrasivas.
- Almacene en un lugar seco y fresco cuando no esté en uso.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: El contenedor gotea.
Solución: Verifique que la tapa esté correctamente colocada y que no haya daños.
- Problema: El contenedor se deforma.
Solución: Evite temperaturas extremas y no exponga a fuentes de calor directo.
- Problema: Mal olor.
Solución: Limpie el contenedor con una mezcla de agua y bicarbonato de sodio.

8. Eliminación

- El contenedor debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las normativas locales sobre residuos plásticos.
- Llévelo a un centro de reciclaje autorizado. No incinerar ni arrojar en cuerpos de agua.

9. Contacto

Para más información o preguntas sobre el producto, contáctenos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Conteneurs en polypropylène GN 1/1 - Hauteur 100mm

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi nos conteneurs en polypropylène GN 1/1. Ils sont conçus pour un usage professionnel et sont idéaux pour la conservation et le transport des aliments. Assurez-vous de lire ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Utilisez uniquement ces conteneurs pour stocker des aliments. Évitez tout contact avec des substances corrosives.
- Température : Les conteneurs peuvent supporter des températures allant de -40°C à 90°C. Ne pas exposer à des températures extrêmes au-delà de cette plage.
- Non à l'eau bouillante : Ne pas immerger les conteneurs dans de l'eau bouillante pendant une période prolongée.
- Manipulation : Utilisez des gants lorsque vous manipulez des produits chauds pour éviter les brûlures.
- État du produit : Vérifiez toujours l'intégrité des conteneurs avant utilisation. Ne pas utiliser les conteneurs cassés ou endommagés.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Matériau : Polypropylène
- Dimensions : GN 1/1
- Hauteur : 100 mm
- Résistance à la température : de -40 °C à 90 °C
- Poids : léger et facile à manipuler

4. Installation et mise en place

1. Emplacement : Choisissez un emplacement propre et ferme pour le stockage des conteneurs.
2. Étagère : Placez les conteneurs sur des étagères qui peuvent supporter le poids.
3. Aération : Assurez-vous qu'il y a une bonne circulation d'air autour des conteneurs pour éviter l'humidité.
4. Étiquetage : Étiquetez chaque conteneur avec son contenu et la date d'expiration si nécessaire.

5. Fonctionnement

- Pour l'utilisation quotidienne, remplissez le conteneur avec la quantité désirée d'aliments.
- Fermez bien le couvercle pour assurer la sécurité alimentaire et la conservation.
- Placez le conteneur dans le réfrigérateur ou le congélateur selon les besoins de stockage.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyage : Lavez les conteneurs avec de l'eau chaude et un détergent doux après chaque utilisation. Rincez soigneusement.
- Stérilisation : Pour une stérilisation supplémentaire, faites-les bouillir pendant quelques minutes.
- Séchage : Laissez les conteneurs sécher complètement avant de les ranger.

7. Dépannage

- Dommages visibles : Si vous remarquez des fissures ou des fuites, arrêtez d'utiliser le conteneur immédiatement.
- Odeur persistante : Si vous remarquez des odeurs, nettoyez avec du vinaigre ou une solution de bicarbonate de soude.
- Problèmes de conservation : Si les aliments ne restent pas frais, vérifiez l'étanchéité du couvercle.

8. Élimination

- Les conteneurs en polypropylène peuvent être recyclés. Assurez-vous de les nettoyer avant de les déposer dans un point de collecte pour le recyclage.
- Ne jetez pas les conteneurs dans des décharges non réglementées.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@ggmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto - Contenitori in Polipropilene GN 1/1 Altezza 100mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale dell'utente dei contenitori in polipropilene GN 1/1 Altezza 100mm. Questo prodotto è progettato per essere resistente e versatile, ideale per la conservazione e il trasporto di cibi.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per la conservazione di alimenti.
- Non riscaldare in microonde o forza il contatto diretto con fonti di calore elevate.
- Non esporre ai prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Assicurarsi che i contenitori siano tenuti lontano da fiamme libere e alte temperature.
- Controllare che il contenitore non presenti crepe o danni prima dell'uso.
- Non sovraccaricare i contenitori, rispettare il limite di peso raccomandato.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Specifiche Tecniche:

- Materiale: Polipropilene
- Dimensioni: GN 1/1
- Altezza: 100mm
- Resistente a temperature da -40°C a +120°C
- Colore: Latte
- Capacità: Variabile a seconda della dimensione del contenitore.

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Trovare una superficie pulita e piana per l'uso.
2. Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia privo di polvere o sporcizia.
3. Se necessario, allineare il coperchio al contenitore per garantire una chiusura ermetica.

5. Operazione

- Riempire il contenitore con alimenti rispettando la Capienza consigliata.
- Assicurarsi che il coperchio sia ben chiuso per preservare la freschezza e la sicurezza degli alimenti.
- Evitare di sovraccaricare o impilare i contenitori in modo instabile.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare i contenitori a mano o in lavastoviglie con detergenti delicati.
- Evitare l'uso di pagliette abrasive o spazzole dure.
- Asciugare accuratamente prima di riporre.
- Controllare periodicamente i contenitori per eventuali segni di usura.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il contenitore perde, controllare che il coperchio sia ben chiuso.
- Se il contenitore è danneggiato, non utilizzarlo e contattare il servizio clienti.
- In caso di odori persistenti, provare a lavare con bicarbonato e acqua calda.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali sui rifiuti.
- Riciclare il polipropilene dove possibile, seguendo le linee guida di riciclaggio della propria area.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni e assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.